
6.6e/kg 

0.95e/kg 

4.4e/kg 

Free 
2.5% 

Free 
le/kg 
1.5e/kg + 5% 

1.7e/kg + 5% 

2.9e/kg 
3.8% 

5% 

22.5% 

1.5% 

22.5% 

8.8C/kg 
8.8e/kg 
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SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

SECTION III 

ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS AND THEIR 
CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS; PREPARED EDIBLE FATS; ANIMAL 
OR VEGETABLE WAXES 

CHAPTER 15 

ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS AND THEIR 
CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS; PREPARED EDIBLE FATS; ANIMAL 
OR VEGETABLE WAXES 

1501.00.00 

1502.00.00 

1503.00.00 

1504 

1504.10 
1504.10.20 
1504.10.40 
1504.20 

1504.20.20 
1504.20.40 
1504.20.60 

1504.30.00 

1505 

1505.10.00 
1505.90.00 

1506.00.00 

1507 

1507.10.00 
1507.90 
1507.90.20 

1507.90.40 

1508 

1508.10.00 
1508.90.00 

Lard; other pig fat and poultry fat, rendered, 
whether or not pressed or solvent-extracted.. 

Fats of bovine animals, sheep or goats, raw or 
rendered, whether or not pressed or solvent-extracted 

Lard stearin, lard oil, oleostearin, oleo-oil and 
tallow oil, not emulsified or mixed or otherwise 
prepared  

Fats and oils and their fractions of fish or 
marine mammals, whether or not refined, but 
not chemically modified: 

Fish-liver oils and their fractions: 
Cod 	  
Other 	  

Fats and oils and their fractions, of fish, 
other than liver oils: 

Cod 	  
Herring 	  
Other 	  

Fats and oils and their fractions, of marine 
mamwals 	  

Wool grease and fatty substances derived therefrom 
(including lanolin): 

Wool grease, crude 	  
Other 	  

Other animal fats and oils and their fractions, 
whether or not refined, but not chemically modified 

Soybean oil and its fractions, whether or not 
refined, but not chemically modified: 

Crude oil, whether or not degummed 	  
Other: 

Pharmaceutical Grade meeting FDA requirements 
for use in intravenous fat emulsions, valued 
over $5 per kg  

Other 

Peanut (ground-nut) oil and its fractions, whether or 
not refined, but not chemically modified: 

Crude oil 	  
Other 	  


