Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
	SECTION III		
	ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS AND THEIR CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS; PREPARED EDIBLE FATS; ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE WAXES		
	. CHAPTER 15		
	ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS AND OILS AND THEIR CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS; PREPARED EDIBLE FATS; ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE WAXES		
1501.00.00	Lard; other pig fat and poultry fat, rendered, whether or not pressed or solvent-extracted	6.6¢/kg	С
1502.00.00	Fats of bovine animals, sheep or goats, raw or rendered, whether or not pressed or solvent-extracted	0.95¢/kg	A
1503.00.00	Lard stearin, lard oil, oleostearin, oleo-oil and tallow oil, not emulsified or mixed or otherwise prepared	4.4c/kg	C
1504	Fats and oils and their fractions of fish or marine mammals, whether or not refined, but		
1504.10	not chemically modified: Fish-liver oils and their fractions:		1
1504.10.20	Cod	Free	D
1504.10.40 1504.20	OtherFats and oils and their fractions, of fish, other than liver oils:	2.5%	A
1504.20.20	Cod	Free	D
1504.20.40 1504.20.60	Herring Other	l¢/kg l.5¢/kg + 5%	A A
1504.30.00	Fats and oils and their fractions, of marine mammals	1.7¢/kg + 5%	A
1505	Wool grease and fatty substances derived therefrom (including lanolin):		
1505.10.00 1505.90.00	Wool grease, crude	2.9¢/kg 3.8%	B B
1506.00.00	Other animal fats and oils and their fractions, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified	5%	В
1507	Soybean oil and its fractions, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified:		
1507.10.00 1507.90	Crude oil, whether or not degummed	22.5%	С
1507.90.20	Pharmaceutical Grade meeting FDA requirements for use in intravenous fat emulsions, valued over \$5 per kg	1.5%	c
1507.90.40	Other	22.5%	С
1508	Peanut (ground-nut) oil and its fractions, whether or		
1508.10.00 1508.90.00	not refined, but not chemically modified:  Crude oil  Other	8.8¢/kg 8.8¢/kg	B C
	•	•	